



5

1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.5403 of 2025

M/s. Mahalakshmi Airtech Services and another
vs.

Deputy Commissioner of State Tax, Nagpur and another

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms. Kaumudi Deshpande h/f Mr. Abhishek Naik, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K.R. Lule, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATE : **30th JANUARY, 2026.**

The argument is that, opportunity of hearing was not granted to the petitioner.

02. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13th February, 2026.

03. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents/State.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

*sandesh