



(1)

915wp5403.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5403/2025**

M/s. Mahalakshmi Airtech Services and anr. .Vs. Deputy Commissioner of State Tax  
Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. Naik and Ms K. Deshpande, Advocates for petitioner.  
Mrs R. Sharma, A.G.P for respondents.

**CORAM** : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATE** : **FEBRUARY 13, 2026.**

Learned A.G.P seeks time to file reply. Granted.

2. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale