



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 5403 OF 2025

M/s Mahalakshmi Airtech Services through Partner, Nikhil Munje and another
Versus
Deputy Commissioner of State Tax, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Abhishek Naik, Advocate a/w Ms. Kaumudi Deshpande, Advocate
for the petitioners.

Shri A.J.Gohokar, AGP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 6th MARCH, 2026.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to file reply.

2. Time as sought is granted.
3. List the matter for further consideration on **27.03.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]