

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s Mahalakshmi Airtech Services Thr. Partner,...PETITIONER
Nikhil Munje And Anr.

V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of State Tax, NagpurRESPONDENT
And Anr.

Mr. ABHISHEK KIRAN NAIK, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
Mr. A. B. BADAR, AGP FOR RESPDT./STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER TO 17/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)